

Councilman:

There will be a Regular Meeting of the Jasper County Council at 6:00 P.M., C.S.T., on Tuesday, November 19, 2024 at 910 S. Sparling Avenue, Rensselaer, Indiana.

AGENDA: Call to Order-Pledge of Allegiance

Minutes – 10/15/2024

Additional Appropriations (6)

COUNTY GENERAL

COUNTY CENERAL	
 1. Exam of Records (1000.30083.00000.0068) 	\$60,000.00
 2. Garage & Motor (1000.20034.00000.0005) 	\$50,000.00
TOTAL COUNTY GENERAL FUND:	\$110,000.00
CONSTRUCTION COMP/EDP	
 3. Construction Comp Reimb (1066.30201.00000.0000) 	\$200,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COMP/EDP FUND:	\$200,000.00
CONSTRUCTION COMP/SOLAR PACK	
 4. Construction Comp Reimb (1067.30201.00000.0000) 	\$80,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COMP/SOLAR PACK FUND:	\$80,000.00
LIT CO SHARE ECON. DEVELOPMENT	
 5. Legal Services (1112.30106.0000.0068) 	\$6,980.00
 6. Consultants (1112.30036.00000.00680) 	\$23,020.00
TOTAL LIT CO SHARE ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND:	\$30,000.00
Transfers (3)	

Transfers (3)

Recorder's Records Perpetuation Fund:

- 1. Preservation of Records to Part-Time \$5,647.19
- 2. Office Supplies to Part-Time \$1,432.29

County General

o 3. Equipment Repairs 1 to Gas, Oil/Lube & Maintenance \$1,000.00

- o Sheriff / 4th Sergeant Position / 2025 Budget Corrections
- Kristen Louck / New Position Salary
- Non-Exempt VS Exempt Status for County Employees
- Remington Library Board Appointment
- Moratorium on Tax Abatements for Industrial Solar & Battery Storage
- Other Business
- Public Comment